

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M) 198/2012**

Complainant/ appellant :Sri Shaher Ali Ahmed

Respondent :DEEO, Kamrup

Date of hearing : 18-06-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Shaher Ali Ahmed and the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Directorate of Elementary Education, Govt. of Assam, both are absent.

However, the Block Elementary Education Officer, Chamaria has sent a written submission dated 17-6-2016 enclosing a written submission dated 17-6-2016 by the petitioner stating that he has since received the sought for information to his satisfaction.

In view of the above, the complaint petition dated 9-8-2012 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/KP(M) . 198/2012/35-A Copy to:

Dated. 18-6-2016

- 1. SPIO of the office of the Directorate of Elementary Education, Govt. of Assam,Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19 for information.
- 2, Sri Sri Shaher Ali Ahmed, No. 3-Tupamari, P.O-Tupamari, P.S-Nagarbera, District-Kamrup (R), Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar Assam Information Commission